AN-577 Rev. A           09/19
HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
23351 Madero, Mission Viejo, CA 92691-2730 (949) 859-8800 (949) 859-9643 (Fax)
Web Site: www.holtic.com   E-mail:  info@holtic.com
Note: DDC®, Mini-ACE®, Enhanced Mini-ACE®, Micro-ACE®, Mini-ACE® Mark3 and Total-ACE® are registered trademarks of Data Device
Corporation, Bohemia, NY, USA. There is no affiliation between Data Device Corporation and Holt Integrated Circuits Inc.
AN-577:
Holt Drop-In Replacements for DDC

temperature range.  If using the -3xx version of Mini-ACE Mark3, it is recommended to use the “I” grade
version of the Holt HI-6210xCQx to ensure full temperature requirements are met.
HI-6210xCQx Ordering Information and Cross Reference List
Table 4- HI-6210xCQx Cross Reference List
Holt Part Number DDC Part Number
HI-62123CQx  BU-64743GC-xxx
HI-62124CQx  BU-64743GD-xxx
HI-62125CQx  BU-64745G3-xxx
HI-62114CQx  BU-64843GD-xxx
HI-62105CQx  BU-64863G3-xxx
HI-62104CQx  BU-64863GD-xxx
HI-62103CQx  BU-64863GC-xxx
Holt Integrated Circuits                  White Paper
AN-577  Rev. A             Page 9 of 17
Note 1: Solder dipped, Sn/Pb solder
Enhanced Mini-ACE Drop-Ins
The HI-6230xCQx family is a fully integrated and dual redundant MIL-STD-1553 BC/RT/MT interface
solution which includes 1553 protocol, SRAM and dual transceivers in a hermetic CQFP-72 gull wing or
flat pack package. The devices are direct pin compatible drop-in replacements for the DDC Enhanced
Mini-ACE® and Micro-ACE® families of MIL-STD-1553 Terminals.
HI-6230xCQx Process Requirements Differences
The DDC Enhanced Mini-ACE is a traditional hybrid consisting of several internal die.  DDC offers this
part in a MIL-PRF-38534 compliant option.  The HI-6210CQx is an integrated circuit based on a single
monolithic mixed signal ASIC which includes the Protocol, SRAM, and dual transceiver.  The Holt part will
be offered in a MIL-PRF-38535 compliant version for customers that require a MIL-PRF compliant part.
HI-6230xCQx Temperature Range Differences
The HI-6230CQx is available in either Industrial “I” (-40°C to +85°C) or Military “T” (-55°C to +125°C)
Temperature Ranges. The DDC Enhanced Mini-ACE is available in a commercial “-3xx” (0°C to +70°C)
temperature range.  If using the -3xx version of Mini-ACE Mark3, it is recommended to use the “I” grade
version of the Holt HI-6230xCQx to ensure full temperature requirements are met.
HI-6230xCQx Logic/Ram Voltage Differences
The DDC Enhanced Mini-ACE requires that Pin 37 on certain devices are connected to +3.3V (BU-
61864/61843/61743) while other devices must be connected to +5V (BU-61865/61845/61745).   The Holt
HI-6230xCQx has no such limitation and supports either 3.3V or 5V logic/RAM in the same device
depending only on what is connected to Pin 37 (+5V / +3.3V Logic) and Pin 26 (+5V RAM).
Holt Integrated Circuits                  White Paper
AN-577  Rev. A             Page 10 of 17
HI-6230xCQx Ordering Information and Cross Reference List
Table 5 - HI-6230xCQx Cross Reference List
Note 1: Solder dipped Sn/Pb solder
Holt Part Number DDC Part Number
HI-62325CQxF  BU-61743G3-xxx
BU-61745G3-xxx
HI-62325CFxF BU-61743F3-xxx
BU-61745F3-xxx
HI-62326CQxF BU-61743G4-xxx
HI-62315CQxF BU-61843G3-xxx
BU-61845G3-xxx
HI-62315CFxF BU-61843F3-xxx
BU-61845F3-xxx
HI-62316CFxF BU-61843F4-xxx
HI-62305CQxF BU-61864G3-xxx
BU-61865G3-xxx
HI-62305CFxF BU-61864F3-xxx
BU-61865F3-xxx
HI-62306CQxF BU-61864G4-xxx
HI-62306CFxF BU-61864F4-xxx
Holt Integrated Circuits                  White Paper
AN-577  Rev. A             Page 11 of 17
Micro-ACE Drop-Ins
The HI-6230xPB family is a fully integrated and dual redundant MIL-STD-1553 BC/RT/MT interface

separate build option.  For example, a single Holt Part Number BU-62505CQx can drop-in for either BU-
61703G3-xxx or BU-61705G3-xxx.
HI-6250xCQ Ordering Information and Cross Referenced List
Table 7 - HI-6250xCQ and HI-6260xCQ SSRT Cross Reference Table
Holt Part Number DDC
Part Number
HI-62505CQx  BU-61703G3-xxx
BU-61705G3-xxx
HI-62506CQx  BU-61703G4-xxx
BU-61705G4-xxx
HI-62605CQx  BU-64703G3-xxx
HI-62603CQx  BU-64703GC-xxx
Holt Integrated Circuits                  White Paper
AN-577  Rev. A             Page 13 of 17